Adopt A Resolution (1) Waiving The City’s Request For Proposal 

Requirements Under Oakland Municipal Code (O.M.C) Section 2.04.051(B), And The 

Local And Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements, (2) 

Awarding A Three-Year Professional Services Agreement To Daupler Inc. In An Amount 

Of Eight Hundred And Ten Thousand Dollars ($810,000) For The Period Of October 16, 

2025, Through October 15, 2028, For Emergency Call Management Services With Two 

OneYear Options To Extend The Contract For The Amount Of Two Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($270,000) Annually, For A Grand Total Contract Amount Of One 

Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,350,000), Without Returning To 

Council; And (3) Making Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings

26-0052

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Legislation

90886 C.M.S

Attachments:

1 Speaker Spoke On This Item

[...]

The Community Facilities District (CFD) 2015-1 Gateway Industrial Landscape 

Maintenance Contract 2025 (Project No. 1004284), Based On All Contract Documents 

And Specification, To Los Loza, Inc. For A Three-Year Period In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00); And (2) Adopting 

Appropriate California Environmental Quality Findings

26-0051

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

90888 C.M.S

Attachments:

1 Speaker Spoke On This Item

[...]

Brush Clearance Services In Open Space Parks, By: (1) Waiving The City’s Advertising 

And Solicitation Of Proposals/Qualifications Requirements; And (2) Authorizing The City 

Administrator To Increase The Contract Amount From Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($900,000) To An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million, Seven Hundred And Thirty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($2,735,000)

26-0102

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

90889 C.M.S

Attachments:

4 Speakers Spoke On This Item

The Committee Approved The Recommendation Of Staff And To Forward This Item